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85/N/CSl321

SOIL COi|PACTION ANO YIELI)

object: To study the residua'l effects of disrupting a co{pact iayer in a
sandy soil on the yield of w'inter oats - lloburn, Butt Close III.

Sponsors: P.J. [elbank, F.V. l,liddowson.

Associate sponsors: K.J. Parkinson, J,E. Leach, A.H. lJeir,
P. B, Earraclough.

The second year, w. oats.

For previous year see 84/l{/l{l{/3.

Design; A single replicate of 2 x 2 x 2 x 2 x 2 + 12 extra plots.

,lhol e p'lot dimesions: 2.75 x 14.8.

Treatmnts: All comb'inations of treatments applied for w. wheat 1984:

l{hol e plots

l. CU LT I vTll (84 ) Cultivdtions:

llYE DIG Deep cultivation with Hye double-digger
PLoUGH Norrnal cultivation with mou'ldboard plough

Sub p lots

2. IRRIGAIIi(84) I ffigat i on:

NoneNONE

FULL Ful l (175 rm)

3. llIt{TER N(84) Amounts of nitrogen fertilizer applied on 30 Nov,
1983 and 31 Jan, 1984 (kg N) as urea;

0
35+35

4. SPRING N(84) Arounts of nitrogen fertitizer applied in spring
(k9 N) as 'Nitro-Chalk' (26X N):

115
i85

5. N TIME(84) Times of apply'ing spring fertilizer:
EARLY Al'l except 40 kg N on B l{ar, 1984; reflainder on 2 ay
LATE All except 40 kg N on 3 Apr; remainder on 15 fihy
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85/VlCSl321

plus all combinations of the fo'llowing all given irrigation, winter
nitrogen and spring nitrogen timed ear]y:-

lJhol e plots

I CT LTM{X(84) Culti vat ions:

tlYE DIG Deep cu'ltlvations },ith Uye double-digger
PLoUGH llonnal cultivaiions with mouldboard plough

Sub plots

2. SPRiIG NX(84) Amounts of nitrogen fertilizer applied in spring
(kg )as 'Nitro-Chalk' (26X N):

Plus 2 nil nitrogen plots (given irrigation) and 4 root sa,npling plots
(given i{inter nitrog€n and 185 k9 N applied'late)

EXTRA(84)

l{Y N0 I 0eep cultivation, irrigated
PL I0 I Normal cultivation, irrigated
RllY N5 I oeep cu'ltivation, irrigated
Rl,lY ll5 0 Deep cultivation
RPL N5 I itormal cultivation, irrigated
RPL N5 0 l{orfltal cultivation

NoTES: (f) Deep cultivation was done with the tlye double-digger which
turned a furrow vrith a conventional p'lough share to a depth
of 25 cm and at the same time rotary cultivated the bottom of
the adjacent furrow, in this case to a further depth of 23 cm.

(2) Norma l cultivation *as by moul dboard plough to a depth of
20 cm.

Basal appl'ications: tanures: tilagnesian limestone at 7.5 t. N at 30 kg
and 120 kg as '{itro-Chalk' (27.5X t{). lGedkillers: Hethabenzth i a zuron
at 1.6 kg in 250 l. l,lecoprop at 2.1 kg in 250 |. GroLth r€gulator:
Chl onnequat on two occasions (as 'Poner 3 C'at 2.0 I and 4.2 1), on
the first occasion with the mecoprop, and on the second with the
fungicide. Fungicide: Tridernorph at 0.52 kg in 250 1.

Seed: Panema, sown at 180 kg.

Cu'ltivations, etc.:- D'isced: 7 Sept, 1984. Plor:ghed:8 Sept. llagnesian
linestone applied: 9 oct. Power harroN,ed, seed sown: 16 oct.
l,lethabenzth i a zu ron appl'ied; 27 oct. N app'l'ied: 19 ar, 1985, 15 Apr.
llecoprop *ith growth regulato. applied: 17 Apr. Growth regulator
witn fungicide applied: 26 liiay. Combine harvested: 21 Aug.

tloTE: Crop samples were taken before grain harvest to measure total crop
produce.

80
150
220
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85lYlcsl32t

GRAIN TO{NES/HEC TARE

**r** TABLES 0F iGAIS rr***

IRRIGAII{(84) NO E
cuLTrvTt{(84)

IIYE DIG 6.47
PLOUGH 6.19

IitEA 6.33

II TER N(84) 0
cuLTrvrN (84 )

I{YE DIG 6.52
PLOUGH 6.38

ilEAN 6.45

r{Ir{IER N(84) 0
IRRIGAIIi(84)

iloNE 6.20FULL 6.71

titEAl{ 6.45

SPRTNG il(84) 115
cuLTrvrN(84)

IIYE DIG 6.10
PLOUGH 6.33

ilEAN 6.22

sPRIlrG [(84) ll5
IRRIGAI (84)

il01{E 6.06
FULL 6.37

I'|EAN 6.22

sPRIr{G (84) u5
[I'{IER r{(84)

0 6.2535+35 6.18

IIEAN 6.22

N III.IE(84) EARLY
cuLTrvr{(84)

I'YE DIG 6.2A
PLOUGH 6.50

r,tEAt{ 6.39

I{ TII,IE (84) EARLY
IRRIGAIN(84)

t{oNE 6.28
FULL 6.49

EAIi 6.39

N'LL I{EAN

6.36 6.416.59 6.39

6.47 6.40

35+35 ltEAtl

6.30 6.416.40 6.39

6.35 6.40

35+35 |{EAN

6.45 6.336.24 6.47

6.35 6.40

185 rilEA

6.73 6.416.45 6.39

6.59 6.40

185 ritEAfl

6.60 6.33
6.58 6.47

6.59 6.40

185 titEAt{

6.66 6.456.52 6.35

6.59 6.40

LATE I.IEAI{

6.55 6.416.29 6.39

6.42 6.40

LATE I{EAN

6.38 6.336.46 6.47

6.42 6.40
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GRAIN TOI{NES/HECTART

r***r TAELES 0F lGAllS *****

I{ IIIIE(84) EARLY LATE I{EAN

rrr{TER ri (84 )0 6.50 6.40 6.45
35+35 6.27 6.43 6.35

l.lEAil

N TIl.rE(84)
SPRTNG N(84)

115
185

6.39 6.42 6,40

EARLY LATE I,IEAN

6.16 6.21 6.22
6.61 6.56 6.59

r,rEAN 6.39 6.42 6.40

IRRIMTN(84)
r,llNTER N (84 )
cu LT rvTN (84 )

NONE FULL

0 35+35 0 35+35

llYE r)tG 6.26 6.67
PLoUGH 5.13 6,26

IRRIGATI{(84) NONE

SPRTNG N(84) 115 185
CULTIVTN (84 )

r{YE DIG 5.99 6.94
PLoUGH 6.13 6.26

0
115 185

5.78 5.94
6,64 6.54

FU LL
115 185

6.21 6.51
6.53 6.64

35+35
115 185

6.08
6.28

FU LL
EARLY LATE

6.21 6.45
6.7t 6.47

35+35
EARLY LATE

6.10 6.50
6.43 6.37

35+35
EARLY LATE

6.40 6.53
6.14 5.34

xTNTER ri (84 )
SPRTNG X(84)
cuLTrvlt{ (84 )

XYE OIG
PLOUGH

IIINIER N (84)
SPRING N (84)
rRRrMlli(84)

I{ONE
FULL

IRR IGATN (84 )
N TIl"rE(84)

cuLT rv { (84 )
I{YE DIG

PLOUGH

r,rrNTER N(84)
N TII'IE(84)

cuLrrvfi{(84)
I{YE DIG

PL()UGH

r{TNTER r{ (84 }
N rI'rE(84)

IRRIMII.I(84)
NONE

FULL

6.t2
6.39

0
115

6.04
6.46

NOI{E

EARLY

6.2-8
6.29

0
EARLY

6.4 5
6.56

0
EARLY

6. 16
6.84

6.35
6.96

LATE

6.66
6.r0

LATE

6.60
6.21

LATE

6.23
6.58
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6.93 6.08 6.52-
6.38 6.28 6.52

35+35
185 115 i85

6.85
6.i9
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85lvcs/32r

GRAIT{ T()NNES/HECTARE

**** FABLES 0F t{EAliS *****

SPRTNG r{ (84 ) 115
r{ TII,|E ( 84 ) EARLY LATE

cuLTrvlr{(84)
r{YE DrG 5,89 6.31
PLoUGH 6,43 6.24

sPRIr{G flX(84) 80 150
cuLTrvNx (84 )

l{YE DIG 6.30 6 -74
PLoUGH 6.75 6.40

IIEAN 6.52 6.57

EXTRA }IY TIO I PL IIO I

6.37 6.06

SPRTIG N(84) 115 18s
II TIME(84) EARLY LATE EARLY

IRRIGAni(84)
t{oNE 6.14 5.99 6.43
FULL 6.18 6.56 6.80

sPRrrlG N(84) 115 18s
N TI}IE(84) EARLY LATE EARLY

[{II{TER N(84)
0 6.16 6.35 6.85

35+35 6.16 6.20 6.37

185
EARLY

6.66
5.57

220

6.40
6.30

6.35

t.,IEAN

6.21

LATE

6.80
6.33

LATE

6.7 7

6.36

LATE

6.45
6.67

I,IEAN

5.48
6.48

5.48

**** STANDAR0 ERRoRS 0F 0IFFEREI{CES 0F t'lEAllS *****

SEO APPLY TO I.IAI N FACTORIAL PLOTS ONLY

MRGII{S OF T1{O FACTOR TAELES 0.1i3
T1{O FACTOR TABLES
THREE FACTOR TABLES

0,244
0.345

*T*T* STRATUI{ STANDARD ERRORS AND COEFFICIENTS OF VARIATIOTI

STRATUI4 DF SE CVl

tf 6 0.489 7.6

GRAIT{ titEAl{ Dflt 80.1
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